DATE : 30/12/2020 TIME : 11:36:22 PAGE : 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 07/12/2020 TO 13/12/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE NUMBER 20/1270 | APPLICANTS NAME Bríd Breathnach | APP. TYPE P | DATE RECEIVED 08/09/2020 | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION chun Teach Nua Cónaithe, Garaiste Nua agus Córas Séarachas nua a thógáil. Spás urláir comhlán na n-oibreacha beartaithe: 194.3 sqm (teach) Cladhnach | M.O. DATE 09/12/2020 | M.O. NUMBER |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|----------------------------|----------------|
| 20/1508 | Christy Rabbitte | Р | 14/10/2020 | to construct a domestic garage/storage shed and all ancillary site works. Gross floor space of proposed works: 99 sqm Curryeighter | 08/12/2020 | |
| 20/1512 | James Cunniffe | Р | 14/10/2020 | for the construction of a single dwellinghouse, domestic garage, proprietary effluent treatment system, percolation area, all associated site services. Gross floor space of proposed works: 292.00 sqm (Dwelling 232 sqm, Garage 60 sqm) Prospecthill Maree | 08/12/2020 | |

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 07/12/2020 TO 13/12/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE NUMBER 20/1539 | APPLICANTS NAME Bilberrylane Ltd | APP. TYPE P | DATE RECEIVED 19/10/2020 | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION for development consisting of the proposed construction of 46 No. residential dwellings consisting of; 6 No. Type A - two bedroom terraced houses, 2 No. Type B - three bedroom end of terrace houses, 36 No. Duplex (comprising 18 No. Type C, single level 1 bedroom duplex units and 18 No. Type D, two level 2 bedroom duplex units), 2 No. Type E - three bedroom end of terrace houses, vehicular site entrance from Caheronaun Park Rd, boundary treatments, public open space, provision of foul and surface water connection/disposal, site lighting and all associated site works. Gross floor space of proposed works: 4183 sqm Caheronaun | M.O. DATE 11/12/2020 | M.O. NUMBER |
|---------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|---|----------------------------|----------------|
| 20/1542 | Patrick McDonagh | Р | 20/10/2020 | for 1) a new burial ground to be constructed in 4 phases, 2) associated carpark, and 3) all associated site works. Barr an Doire | 10/12/2020 | |

DATE : 30/12/2020 TIME : 11:36:22 PAGE : 3

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 07/12/2020 TO 13/12/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

| FILE | | APP. | DATE | DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND | M.O. | M.O. |
|---------|-----------------|------|------------|--|------------|--------|
| NUMBER | APPLICANTS NAME | TYPE | RECEIVED | LOCATION | DATE | NUMBER |
| 20/1568 | S Ó Dubháin | R | 22/10/2020 | chun Garáiste trachtála le áit stóráil a choinneáill | 09/12/2020 | |
| | | | | chomh maith le aon oibreacha coimdeacha a | | |
| | | | | bhaineann leis an forbáirt ag an seoladh thuas Spás | | |
| | | | | urláir comhlán na hoibre atá le coinneáil 169.5sqm | | |
| | | | | An Caorán Beag | | |

Total: 6

*** END OF REPORT ***